LB-OSJ-07100
0.7 - 10.0GHz Open Boundary Quad-Ridged Horn
Chengdu AINFO Inc.                  Page 1
Tel: +86-28-8816-3497 or +86-28-8519-2786    Fax: +86-28-8519-3068   Website: www.ainfoinc.com
Data subject to change without notice. For current data sheets, please contact: Sales@ainfoinc.com
Technical Specification
Frequency Range(GHz) 0.7 - 10.0
Gain(dBi) 11 Typ.
Polarization Dual Pol.
VSWR 2.0:1 Typ.
3dB Beamwidth(deg)  120-15
Port to Port Isolation(dB) 20 min
Power Handling(W) 10 CW
Connector SMA -Female
Size(mm) 310x310x411
Net Weight(Kg) 5.0 Around
Outline Drawing (Size: mm)
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
LB-OSJ-07100
0.7 - 10.0GHz Open Boundary Quad-Ridged Horn
Chengdu AINFO Inc.                  Page 2
Tel: +86-28-8816-3497 or +86-28-8519-2786    Fax: +86-28-8519-3068   Website: www.ainfoinc.com
Data subject to change without notice. For current data sheets, please contact: Sales@ainfoinc.com
Test Results
1. Gain
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Frequency(GHz)
G
ai
n(
dB
i)
Gain(dBi) H Gain(dBi) V
2. VSWR
H Port
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
LB-OSJ-07100
0.7 - 10.0GHz Open Boundary Quad-Ridged Horn
Chengdu AINFO Inc.                  Page 3
Tel: +86-28-8816-3497 or +86-28-8519-2786    Fax: +86-28-8519-3068   Website: www.ainfoinc.com
Data subject to change without notice. For current data sheets, please contact: Sales@ainfoinc.com
V Port
3. Port to Port Isolation
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
LB-OSJ-07100
0.7 - 10.0GHz Open Boundary Quad-Ridged Horn
Chengdu AINFO Inc.                  Page 4
Tel: +86-28-8816-3497 or +86-28-8519-2786    Fax: +86-28-8519-3068   Website: www.ainfoinc.com
Data subject to change without notice. For current data sheets, please contact: Sales@ainfoinc.com
4. Pattern
Frequency: 0.7GHz Frequency: 0.8GHz
H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - - H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - -
3dB Beamwidth(deg):115.11 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 103.24 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 120.57 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 51.39
Frequency: 0.9GHz Frequency: 1.0GHz
H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - - H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - -
3dB Beamwidth(deg):110.86 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 49.11 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 96.07 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 51.40
Frequency: 1.5GHz Frequency: 1.8GHz
H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - - H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - -
3dB Beamwidth(deg):73.98 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 33.91 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 60.59 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 33.55
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
LB-OSJ-07100
0.7 - 10.0GHz Open Boundary Quad-Ridged Horn
Chengdu AINFO Inc.                  Page 5
Tel: +86-28-8816-3497 or +86-28-8519-2786    Fax: +86-28-8519-3068   Website: www.ainfoinc.com
Data subject to change without notice. For current data sheets, please contact: Sales@ainfoinc.com
Frequency: 2.0GHz Frequency: 2.4GHz
H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - - H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - -
3dB Beamwidth(deg):65.47 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 37.27 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 58.88 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 46.26
Frequency: 2.5GHz Frequency: 3.0GHz
H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - - H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - -
3dB Beamwidth(deg):56.28 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 40.35 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 43.37 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 50.82
Frequency: 3.5GHz Frequency: 4.0GHz
H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - - H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - -
3dB Beamwidth(deg):53.66 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 63.42 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 30.84 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 55.67
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
LB-OSJ-07100
0.7 - 10.0GHz Open Boundary Quad-Ridged Horn
Chengdu AINFO Inc.                  Page 6
Tel: +86-28-8816-3497 or +86-28-8519-2786    Fax: +86-28-8519-3068   Website: www.ainfoinc.com
Data subject to change without notice. For current data sheets, please contact: Sales@ainfoinc.com
Frequency: 4.5GHz Frequency: 5.0GHz
H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - - H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - -
3dB Beamwidth(deg):38.15 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 38.75 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 39.29 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 37.07
Frequency: 5.5GHz Frequency: 6.0GHz
H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - - H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - -
3dB Beamwidth(deg):17.87 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 36.48 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 22.81 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 39.27
Frequency: 6.5GHz Frequency: 7.0GHz
H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - - H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - -
3dB Beamwidth(deg):31.28 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 35.24 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 19.81 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 38.59
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
LB-OSJ-07100
0.7 - 10.0GHz Open Boundary Quad-Ridged Horn
Chengdu AINFO Inc.                  Page 7
Tel: +86-28-8816-3497 or +86-28-8519-2786    Fax: +86-28-8519-3068   Website: www.ainfoinc.com
Data subject to change without notice. For current data sheets, please contact: Sales@ainfoinc.com
Frequency: 7.5GHz Frequency: 8.0GHz
H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - - H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - -
3dB Beamwidth(deg):22.45 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 29.13 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 22.17 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 30.09
Frequency: 8.5GHz Frequency: 9.0GHz
H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - - H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - -
3dB Beamwidth(deg):21.17 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 19.04 3dB Beamwidth(deg):26.26 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 21.16
Frequency: 9.5GHz Frequency: 10.0GHz
H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - - H-Plane  ——— E-Plane  - - - - -
3dB Beamwidth(deg):24.81 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 28.45 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 17.87 3dB Beamwidth(deg): 25.67
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO
A-IN
FO